
 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/NCB/O&MSGS/0
289/2022-23 dated 
20.09.2022 

 
 TENDER FOR O&M – STEAM GENERATION SYSTEM  

 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 

SHEET 1 OF 4 
 

 
 
 

1 OF 4 
 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 3, DATED 28.10.2022 

 

FOR 

 

TENDER NO. BNPM/NCB/O&MSGS/0289/2022-23 dated 20.09.2022 

 
TENDER FOR O&M STEAM GENERATION SYSTEM 

 
 

 
 



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/NCB/O&MSGS/0
289/2022-23 dated 
20.09.2022 

 
 TENDER FOR O&M – STEAM GENERATION SYSTEM  

 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 

SHEET 2 OF 4 
 

 
 
 

2 OF 4 
 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1.1 This corrigendum dated 28.10.2022, is issued for amendment of tender terms. 

1.2 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. 
BNPM/NCB/O&MSGS/0289/2022-23 dated 20.09.2022, and subsequent corrigenda shall 
remain applicable and unchanged. 

2.0 AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER: 

Sr 
No 

Tender 
Clause  

Description of existing Tender Clause Amendment  to the tender 
clause  

1 Sec V, SCC, 
Clause 37: 
Penalty 

Penalty : 

a. If any post (i.e contract employee) in the O&M 
team as deployed by the successful bidder as per 
scope of work is kept vacant for a period of more 
than 10 days, BNPM will deduct 0.5% per day 
per person (schedule/category wise) under 
“Overhead, Administration Charge, Profit, 
Charges” as quoted in price bid from the 
monthly O&M bill submitted by the successful 
bidder. This deduction shall start from 11th day 
onwards. 

b. If any post (i.e contract employee) in the O&M 
team as deployed by the successful bidder as per 
scope of work is kept vacant for a period of more 
than 30 days, BNPM will deduct 1% per day per 
person/vacancy (schedule/category wise) under 
“Overhead, Administration Charge, Profit, 
Charges” as quoted in price bid from the 

To be read as : 

Penalty : 

a. For absence upto 7 days no 
penalty shall be imposed. 

b. If any post (i.e contract 
employee) in the O&M 
team as deployed by the 
successful bidder as per 
scope of work is kept 
vacant for a period of 
more than 7 days, BNPM 
will deduct Rs. 200/- per 
day per person. This  
deduction shall start from 
8th day onwards. 



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/NCB/O&MSGS/0
289/2022-23 dated 
20.09.2022 

 
 TENDER FOR O&M – STEAM GENERATION SYSTEM  

 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 

SHEET 3 OF 4 
 

 
 
 

3 OF 4 
 

Sr 
No 

Tender 
Clause  

Description of existing Tender Clause Amendment  to the tender 
clause  

monthly O&M bill submitted by the successful 
bidder. This deduction shall start from 31st day 
onwards.  
 

Deduction formula :  
(Total “overhead, administration charges, profit” 
quoted by the L1 bidder )x (Minimum wages i.e 
Basic +VDA of the absentee category during the 
absence period)x(No of days of absence)x(0.5% or 
1 % as applicable)/ ( Total sum of Minimum wages 
i.e Basic+VDA of all the deployed personnel i.e 17 
personnel in this case during the absence period). 
 
Calculation of penalty for clause (b): Initial 10 days 
absent shall be calculated as per clause (a) above i.e 
@ 0.5% per day per person under “Overhead, 
Administration Charge, Profit, Charges” as quoted 
in price bid and for balance 20 days and above @ 
1% per day per person (schedule /category wise) 
under “Overhead, Administration Charge, Profit, 
Charges”. 

c. If any post (i.e contract 
employee) in the O&M 
team as deployed by the 
successful bidder as per 
scope of work is kept 
vacant for a period of 
more than 30 days, BNPM 
will deduct Rs. 300 per 
day per person. 
Deduction of Rs. 300/- 
shall start from 31st day 
onwards.  

Note: The aforementioned 
deduction will be made against 
the monthly O&M bill from 
“Overhead, Administration 
Charge, Profit, Charges” as 
quoted by successful bidder in 
price bid by the successful 
bidder.. 

2 Sec XI, Sr 
No 5, Price 
Schedule,  
Sec 
VIII,QCR Sr 

For any absenteeism against any schedule/category 
of worker deduction will be made as per the 
following: 
Total deduction= (Total “overhead, administration 
charges, profit” quoted by the L1 bidder )x 
(Minimum wages i.e Basic +VDA of the absentee 

To be read as : 

Deleted. 

 



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/NCB/O&MSGS/0
289/2022-23 dated 
20.09.2022 

 
 TENDER FOR O&M – STEAM GENERATION SYSTEM  

 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 

SHEET 4 OF 4 
 

 
 
 

4 OF 4 
 

Sr 
No 

Tender 
Clause  

Description of existing Tender Clause Amendment  to the tender 
clause  

Nos 5,36, 

 Sec V, SCC, 
Sr No. 
13(c) 

category during the absence period)x(No of days of 
absence)/ ( Total sum of Minimum wages i.e 
Basic+VDA of all the deployed personnel i.e 17 
personnel in this case during the absence period). 
 

3 Sec XI, Sr 
No 1, Price 
Schedule,  
Sec 
VIII,QCR Sr 
No1  

 

For any absence against any category, deduction 
will be made against that schedule/category 
including “Overhead, Administration Charge, Profit” 
charges as per the price bid. 
 

Payment will be made on actual 
attendance basis only. 

 

 

 

 

 


